

Date: 18th April, 2022

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

To,

Script Code - 543372

SEBI Circular Subject: Initial Disclosure by the Company pursuant to SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November 2018 - fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to above SEBI Circular dated 26th November, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates and disclosures and compliance thereof, we would like to inform you that Getalong Enterprise Limited is "Not a Large Corporate" as per the framework provided in the aforesaid Circular.

Further, as required under aforesaid circular, please find enclosed Annexure A for your perusal and record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully For GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED

SWEETY RAHUL JAIN

MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 07193077

402, B-Wing, Damji Shamji Corporate Square, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075. E : info@getalongenterprise.com CIN: U17299MH2020PLC342847

M: +91 85913 43631 W: getalongenterprise.com



Аппехиге А

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Getalong Enterprise Limited
2	CIN	U17299MH2020PLC342847
3	Outstanding borrowing of the company as on 31st March/31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating During the pevious FY along with name of the Credit Rating	N.A
5	Name of Stock Exchange Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Sweety Rahul Jain **Chief Financial Officer & Managing Director**

Date: 18th April, 2022

Isha Zatakia **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

#- In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

402, B-Wing, Damji Shamji Corporate Square, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075. E : Info@getalongenterprise.com CIN: U17299MH2020PLC342847

M: +91 85913 43631 W: getalongenterprise.com